Pinellas County

\ COUNT?%gRDM\OSEIONERS K
M

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1743A Version: 1

Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 10/17/2018 In control: Airport

On agenda: 11/20/2018 Final action: 11/20/2018

Title: First Amendment to the Agreement with Avcon, Inc. for Professional Engineering Services, specific to

Construction Administration Services, for the Airport Security System Improvement project at the St.
Pete-Clearwater International Airport.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE 1st Amendment to Agreement with Avcon Inc, 2. First Amendment
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/20/2018 1 Board of County Commissioners approved Pass
Subject:

First Amendment to the Agreement with Avcon, Inc. for Professional Engineering Services, specific to
Construction Administration Services, for the Airport Security System Improvement project at the St.
Pete-Clearwater International Airport.

Recommended Action:

Approval and execution of the First Amendment with Avcon, Inc. (Avcon) for Professional Engineering
Services, specific to Construction Administration Services, for the Airport Security System
Improvement project (Project) at the St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport.

Contract No. 167-0339-NC (SS) increase in the amount of $136,032.00 for a revised amount of
$377,986.50 and extension of one hundred eighty (180) days effective through September 24, 2019.
Authorize the Chairman to sign and Clerk of Court to attest.

e As the Engineer of Record, Avcon, is needed to provide construction administration
services to review submittals, respond to "Request for Information" (RFlI's), perform
quality control, and periodic site inspections for the Project.

e The original Agreement with Avcon was $241,954.50. The First Amendment will
increase the contract amount by $136,032.00 for a total of $337,986.50 and extend
the Agreement by 180-days to ensure that Avcon is able to provide construction
administration services throughout the entire duration of the Project.

Strategic Plan:
Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality
4 4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

Pinellas County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/25/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-1743A, Version: 1

Summary:
The First Amendment increases the contract for construction administration services by $136,032.00

and provides additional time required to complete the construction of the project.

A term extension for 180 days is requested because there was a delay in the receipt of the FAA
grant. Which was needed to be received prior to the Award of Construction by the Board of County
Commissioners.

Background Information:

On January 1, 2018, the County Administrator approved a contract with Avcon to provide
Professional Engineering Services for the design of the Airport Security System Improvement Project.
Design services include an assessment report, schematic design and development, final construction
documents, and bid phase services.

Fiscal Impact:
Estimated original expenditure not to exceed: $241,954.50

First Amendment Increase $136,032.00
Revised Contract Amount $377,986.50

Staff Member Responsible:
Thomas R. Jewsbury, Director, St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport
Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:
Federal Aviation Administration
Florida Department of Transportation

Attachments:
Agreement

Pinellas County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/25/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

